
MORTON STREET DANCE CENTER, INC. 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025–2026 

SUMMER 2025 

Repertory Auditions: Friday, June 6, 2025​
 6:00 PM – Lower Division​
 7:15 PM – Upper Division 

Dance Sampler: Wednesdays, June 18 – July 9 & July 28, 2025​
 5:30–6:30 PM / 6:30–7:30 PM (by age) 

Summer Dance Intensive: Monday, July 7 – Friday, July 18, 2025 (Performance) 

Ballet Intensive: Monday, August 4 – Thursday, August 15, 2025 (Performance) 

Nutcracker Auditions: Friday, August 16, 2025 at 6:00 PM 

MSDC Open House: Monday, August 25, 2025, 5:30–7:30 PM 

MSDC Open House: Wednesday, September 3, 2025, 5:30–7:30 PM 

FALL 2025 

2025–2026 Season Begins: Saturday, September 6 – Saturday, December 13, 2025 

New Parent Orientation Meeting: Saturday, September 13, 2025 

Bring A Friend Week: September 22 – September 28, 2025 

Halloween Costume Week: October 24 – October 31, 2025 

MSDC Family Nutcracker Tea: Saturday, November 29, 2025 

Nutcracker Performances: Saturday and Sunday, December 6 and 7, 2025 

SPRING 2026 

MSDC Classes Resume: Saturday, January 3 – Saturday, May 23, 2026 

Baltimore Black Dance Collective at Gordon Center: February 2026 

MSDC Black History Month Celebration: Saturday, February 28, 2026 

Annual Concert Parent Meeting: Saturday, March 7, 2026 



MORTON STREET DANCE CENTER, INC. 

 

MANDATORY SPRING PERFORMANCE REHEARSALS 

Full-Day In-Studio Rehearsal (ALL STUDENTS): Saturday, April 25, 2026​
*This is in addition to regular classes. 

In-Studio Rehearsals: Saturdays, May 2, 9, 15, and 23, 2026, from 4:30–7:30 PM 

Picture Days: Monday, May 11 and Tuesday, May 12, 2026, from 5:30–10:00 PM 

Tech Rehearsal at Towson University (ALL STUDENTS):​
 Monday, May 25, 2026 (Memorial Day), 9:00 AM–2:00 PM (Select Classes)​
 Tuesday, May 26, 2026, at 5:30 PM​
 Wednesday, May 27, 2026, at 5:30 PM 

Dress Rehearsal at Towson University:​
 Thursday, May 28, 2026, at 5:30 PM​
 Friday, May 29, 2026, at 5:30 PM 

33rd Anniversary Concert at Towson University:​
 Saturday, May 30, 2026, at 2:00 PM and 6:30 PM​
 Sunday, May 31, 2026, at 2:00 PM 

MSDC CLOSINGS 

Thanksgiving Break: Wednesday, November 25 – Sunday, November 29, 2025 

Winter Break: Sunday, December 14, 2025 – Friday, January 2, 2026​
 (Classes resume Saturday, January 3) 

Easter Weekend: Friday, April 3 – Sunday, April 5, 2026 

*Unless otherwise noted at registration, dancers are committing to these rehearsals and 
performances if participating in the Spring production. 

 *If dates change, families will be notified as soon as possible. Please record all dates 
now. 

 


